Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

JBC 03/15/2001 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1949

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1949.

Amend House Bill No. 1949 as engrossed, 02/27/2001:

Page 2 line 15 delete in its entirety and substitute therefor "(13) R328 PRKS & TRSM DIR RESEARCH/INFO SVC 1 GRADE 25" AND Page 2 line 27 delete "GRADE 22" and substitute therefor "GRADE 23" AND 13,733,628" and substitute Page 5 line 30 delete "\$ 13, 386, 583 \$ therefor "\$ 13, 391, 475 \$ 13, 738, 647" AND Page 5 line 32 delete "4,021,474 4,087,453" and substitute therefor "4,022,380 4,088,383" AND <u>19, 910, 508</u> 20, 308, 345" and substitute Page 6 line 7 delete "<u>\$</u> \$ therefor "<u>\$ 19,916,306</u> <u>\$ 20,314,294</u>" AND Page 6 line 17 delete "3, 598, 033 3,641,532" and substitute therefor "3, 603, 831 3, 647, 481" AND Page 7 line 32 delete "\$19,910,508 \$20, 308, 345" and substitute therefor "\$19, 916, 306 \$20, 314, 294" AND Page 14 line 15 delete "GRADE 22" and substitute therefor "GRADE 23" AND Page 14 line 16 delete "GRADE 22" and substitute therefor "GRADE 23" AND Page 15 line 4 delete "\$ 177, 891 \$ 182,516" and substitute therefor "\$ 182,608 \$ 187, 356" AND 55,984" and substitute therefor "56,002 Page 15 line 6 delete "55,129 56,880" AND Page 15 line 15 delete "\$ 8,776,357 \$ 10, 206, 400" and substitute \$ 10, 212, 136" therefor "\$ 8,781,947

*.TWV118*TWV118

The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee TWV/TWV - 031620011735 TWV118

Chief Clerk